



## **BRUNSWICK-GLYNN COUNTY JOINT WATER & SEWER COMMISSION**

December 9, 2019

**PROJECT:** Invitation for Bid No. 20-024 – Academy Creek Warehouse  
Roof Replacement for the BGJWSC

**ADDENDUM:** One (1)

**DUE DATE:** TUESDAY, January 14, 2020 12:00PM, NOON

**THIS ADDENDUM IS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ANSWERING THE FOLLOWING  
QUESTIONS:**

**1) QUESTION:** Are there any sort of drawings available for the existing roof?

**ANSWER:** Yes, please visit the solicitation website for a PDF version of the available drawings: <https://www.bgjwsc.org/invitation-for-bid-no-20-024-academy-creek-roof-replacement-for-the-bgjwsc/>

**2) QUESTION:** If a firm has an alternative material to what is called out in the technical specs what is the process for submitting that material for consideration?

**ANSWER:** Please refer to the Technical Specifications section of the RFP documents, Section C for instructions on how to submit an alternative material. It reads as follows:

“A list of product installations by the Contractor and proposed superintendent including quantities installed, dates of installation, and references (name, address and phone numbers) shall also be submitted. Any approved substitutions and/or additions will be made by addendum only.

**The requests for substitution must include a written and signed statement from the Contractor and/or Manufacturer stating that the Contractor/Manufacturer will adhere to all parts and requirements of the Specifications outlined herein and that no exceptions to any part of the Specifications will be taken.”**



**All applicants under this Invitation for Bid are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in original only.**

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  
ADDENDUM: ONE (1)**

**DATE:** \_\_\_\_\_

**The above Addendum is hereby acknowledged:**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**(NAME OF BIDDER)**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Signature**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Title**